Secuyrities ana
Exchange
Commission

PHILIPPINES

DECLARATION OF LOWEST CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BIDDERS AND

RECOMMENDING AWARDS OF CONTRACTS
(Resolution No. 2024-101a)

BAGONG PILIPINAS

WHEREAS, Purchase Request No. 202406362 was received on 02 May 2024 for the SUPPLY AND
DELIVERY OF VARIOUS TOOLS AND MATERIALS FOR 16™ FLOOR RENOVATION - Phase 1
("Project™) with approved budget for the contract in the amount of Six Million Six Hundred Forty-
Nine Thousand Pesos (Php 6,649,000.00);

WHEREAS, Competitive Bidding was undertaken for the Project, and before the deadline on 31 May
2024 at 11:00am, the following bidders submitted their bids which received the corresponding remarks
for Lot 2: Electrical Works, with the approved budget for the contract of One Million Seven Hundred
Three Thousand Pesos (Php 1,703,000.00):

Name Bid Remarks
MZR Unica, Inc. £1,000,879.44 Passéd
A3 Trading and Allied Services Inc. P1,334,570.00 Passed
Clearshot Builders, OPC P1,343,630.00 Passed
Unimaster Conglomeration, Inc. £1,343,630.00 Passed
UP-Town Industrial Sales, Inc. P1,497,267.00 Passed
Innovalite Inc. £1,686,384.00 Passed

WHEREAS, after the necessary bid evaluation on 10 June 2024, it was determined that the bid of MZR
Unica, Inc. is non-responsive pursuant to Section 32.2.1 of the 2016 revised implementing rules and
regulations of RA No. 9184;

WHEREAS, in its Resolution No. 2024-101 dated 14 June 2024, the Bids and Awards Committee
resolved "fo proceed with the post-qualification evaluation on the bid of the second lowest calculated
bidder for Lot 2. Electrical Works, "A3 Trading and Allied Services Inc.”;

WHEREAS, on 27 June 2024, and after post-qualification, it was observed that the sample submitted
by the A3 Trading and Allied Services Inc., did not comply with the minimum technical specifications;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 34.3.b of the above-mentioned law, A3 Trading and Alfied Services
Inc., was declared post-disqualified and the corresponding Notice was issued on 02 July 2024;

WHEREAS, on 8 July 2024 and after the conduct of post-qualification evaluation on the bid of the next
lowest bidder, Clearshot Builders, OPC., was determined to be responsive to all requirements and
was established to be compliant with all the legal, technical and financial requirements;

NOW, THEREFORE, foregoing considered, the Bids and Awards Committee RESOLVES the
following:

1. to declare the bid of Clearshot Builders, OPC. in the amount One Million Three Hundred
Forty-Three Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Pesos (P1,343,630.00), inclusive of VAT
and applicable taxes, as the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bids (LCRB); and

2. to recommend to the Head of the Procuring Entity/Authorized Representative the contract
for the Lot 2: Electrical Works of the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS TOOLS
AND MATERIALS FOR 16™ FLOOR RENOVATION (Phase 1), under Public Bidding
No. 2024-020, be awarded to the above-mentioned bidder. My



RESOLVED this 8t day of July 2024 at The SEC Headquarters, 7907 Makati Avenue, Salcedo Village,
Bel-air, 1209 Makati City, Philippines.

Vv
R O LEONAR DAISY B. PABUAYA
Vice-Chairman Regular Member
/
MARL STER M. CANTOR LESTER PAUL N. OBON
Regliar Member Provisidnal Mermber

DO A. PAN, J
Chairman

@/ Disapproved:

VHINCENT &.|CANARES
Head of the Procuring Entity /

Authorizeg Rgpresentative
Date: 7/8/2

/g

BAC Resolution No. 2024-101a



